COMPANY CONTACT
Skidmore, Owings, & Merrill LLP
One Maritime Plaza San Francisco, CA 94111 Ph: 415-352-3805 Fax: 415-398-3214

PDU CONTRACT CONTAC ANGIE HYDE ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER (650) 369-4722 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063

TO: County of San Mateo, PDU c lbennion@smcgov.org

CC: ahyde@smcgov.org jorellana@smcgov.org ndu invoices@smcgov.org

PDU PROJ. NO. COST ACCOUNT: PDP01 (COB3) 20 02 00

AMENDMENT 02

CHANGE AMOUNT: CHANGE IN TIME:

\$229,700.00 cal. days

TITLE:

ASR 003 (Council Chamber), ASR 004 (Commissioning), ASR 005 (Physical Security), ASR 006 (Change Management Services), ASR 007 (Title 24)

SCOPE OF WORK: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES TO COUNTY OF SAN MATEO PROJECT DEVELOPMENT UNIT INCLUDING: ASR 003 (Council Chamber), ASR 004 (Commissioning), ASR 005 (Physical Security), ASR 006 (Change Management Services), ASR 007 (Title 24)

SEE ENCLOSED EXHIBITS:ASRs 003, 004, 005, 006, 007

| SCHEDULE OF VALUES | | CURRENT VALUE | CHANGE AMOUNT | ADJUSTED VALUE |
|--|------------------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| DESIGN FEE | \$7,649,330.00 | | | |
| Concept Design & Programming | | \$254,575.00 | \$0.00 | \$254,575.00 |
| Schematic Design (SD) | | \$1,382,355.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,382,355.00 |
| Design Development (DD) | | \$2,118,273.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,118,273.00 |
| Construction Documentation GMP (CD) | | \$1,866,603.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,866,603.00 |
| Permitting | | \$181,181.00 | \$0.00 | \$181,181.00 |
| Bidding | | \$125,620.00 | \$0.00 | \$125,620.00 |
| Construction Administration (CA) | | \$1,339,450.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,339,450.00 |
| Transition Phase | | \$269,273.00 | \$0.00 | \$269,273.00 |
| LEED Gold | | \$112,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$112,000.00 |
| LEED Platinum | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| OWNER ALLOWANCES | \$71,000.00 | | | |
| Allowance 1 - Physical Model (NTE) | | \$50,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| Allowance 2 - Professional Renderings | | \$21,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| Allowance 3 - Add 5th Story Design Fee | (see Amendment 01) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Allowance 4 - Project Completion | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| REIMBURSABLES | \$460,280.00 | | | |
| Reimbursable Expenses Allowance | | \$460,280.00 | \$0.00 | \$460,280.00 |
| AMENDMENT 01 | \$493,856.00 | | | |
| Add 5th Story Design | Additional Design Services | \$450,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$450,000.00 |
| ASR 001 (10/26/2020) | Utility Relocation | \$41,032.00 | \$0.00 | \$41,032.00 |
| ASR 002 (12/10/2020) | SWPPP Design | \$2,824.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,824.00 |
| AMENDMENT 02 | \$229,700.00 | | | |
| ASR 003 (1/5/2021) | Council Chamber Consulting | \$0.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| ASR 004 (2/2/2021) | Commissioning | \$0.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| ASR 005 (2/2/2021) | Physical Security Engagement | \$0.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| ASR 005 (2/2/2021) | Additional Services | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| ASR 006 (2/17/2021) | Change Management Services | \$0.00 | \$80,700.00 | \$80,700.00 |
| ASR 007 (2/18/2021) | Title 24 Energy Analysis | \$0.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |

| CONTRACT VALUE SUMMARY | | | | |
|-------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE | \$8,180,610.00 | | | |
| PRIOR APPROVED CHANGES | \$493,856.00 | | | |
| THIS CHANGE AMOUNT | \$229,700.00 | | | |
| ADJUSTED CONTRACT VALUE | \$8,904,166,00 | | | |

| CONTRACT TIME SUMMARY | | | | |
|----------------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| ORIGINAL COMPLETION: | Thru Completion | | | |
| PRIOR APPROVED DAYS: | 0 | | | |
| THIS CHANGE APPROVED DAYS: | 0 | | | |
| ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE: | TBD | | | |

ifically

I hereby certify, to the best of my knowledge, that (1) the information provided in this CHANGE ORDER is true and accurate, and in conformance with the terms of the Contract, and (2) the reported costs and time requested herein reflect the actual cost and time impacts related to the scope of work

pain in force, super NANGE ORDER unit

ww, I understand and agree that this CHANGE ORDER constitutes and full and final settlement for all diri dified in this change order approval, all terms and conditions of the contract capain in force, superflu are items listed in Contractor's proposal considered a part of this appli IGE ORDER forms. 26-Apr-2021 | 10:35 PDT

Aplated costs and impacts associated with this issue. Unless and conditions listed in Contractor's proposal, and under no lided in the County of San Mateo Project Development Unit

DocuSigned by:

Date

4/29/2021

Date

Sam lin EE1B7F4B372C432...

PDU Executive 1

26-Apr-2021 | 10:44 PDT

Consultant

APPROVED BY PDU Executive 2

Assistant Director Ok to proceed.